## **As Introduced**

## 129th General Assembly Regular Session 2011-2012

H. B. No. 312

1

## **Representative Schuring**

## A BILL

To enact section 5533.769 of the Revised Code to

County as the "Lt. Jason S. Manse Memorial  Highway."  IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:  Section 1. That section 5533.769 of the Revised Code be acted to read as follows:  Sec. 5533.769. That portion of the road known as state route  7
Section 1. That section 5533.769 of the Revised Code be acted to read as follows:
Section 1. That section 5533.769 of the Revised Code be 5 acted to read as follows:
Section 1. That section 5533.769 of the Revised Code be 5 acted to read as follows:
acted to read as follows: 6
acted to read as follows: 6
Sec. 5533.769. That portion of the road known as state route 7
Sec. 5533.769. That portion of the road known as state route 7
e hundred seventy-two, located in Stark county, commencing at 8
e intersection of that route with Woodlawn avenue and extending 9
a westerly direction to the intersection of that route with 10
ratoga avenue northwest, shall be known as the "Lt. Jason S. 11
nse Memorial Highway."
The director of transportation may erect suitable markers 13